
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-394 Name: Rebuilding Together Trailer Haven CSA Amendment
(Res)

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/1/2018 10/1/2018

Enactment date: 10/1/2018 Reso 2018-123Enactment #:

Title: RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Consulting
Services Agreement between the City of San Leandro and Rebuilding Together Oakland East Bay
(Consultant) for the Administration of the Trailer Haven Mobile Home Grant Program.

Sponsors: Tom Liao

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Trailer Haven CSA Amendment-FINAL

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council10/1/2018 1 Pass

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council to Approve Amendment No. 1 to the
Consulting Services Agreement between the City of San Leandro and Rebuilding Together Oakland
East Bay (Consultant) for the Administration of the Trailer Haven Mobile Home Grant Program.

WHEREAS, City and Consultant executed a Consulting Services Agreement in March 2017,
pursuant to which Consultant provides certain consulting services to residents of Trailer Haven
Mobile Home Community in San Leandro for home assessments to determine necessary home
repairs or modifications, small repairs, or landscape beautification for homeowners in owner-
occupied mobile homes; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to extend the timeline detailed in
Exhibit A from June 30, 2018 to June 30, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement to reallocate funds within the contract
Budget (Exhibit B) to continue Project Management and Operation funding so that unused Contract
Services and Construction Costs can be administered.

NOW THEREFORE, the City of San Leandro City Council hereby RESOLVES that:

1) The amendments to the agreement, specifically to Exhibit A and Exhibit B, are hereby
approved, and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized.

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

